| Technical/Mechanica
Horizontally opposed 6 cylinder, 3.4 liter
295 HP, 252 Ib ft torque
Water cooled w/ alloy block & cylinder heads
Integrated dry sump lubrication
Double overhead cams w/ 4 valves per cyl
VarioCam Plus variable valve timing and lift
2 stage resonance induction system
High performance exhaust manifolds
Cylinder specific anti-knock control
6 speed manual trans w/ dual mass flywheel
McPherson Strut Suspension System
Stabilizer bars, Front & Rear
PSM - Porsche Stability Management
ABS - Antilock Braking System
ASR - Anti Slip Regulaticn
EDTC - Engine Drag Torque Control
ABD - Active Brake Differential
12.5" vented rotors w/ 4 piston calipers - F
11.8" vented rotors w/ 4 piston calipers - R
Brakepad wear indicators on each pad
8x18 alloy wheels w/ 235/40ZR18 tires - F
9x18 alloy wheels w/ 265/40ZR18 tires - R
Passive Safety/Environment
LEV Il (Low Emission Vzhinlo) st-=ug
Body shell hot dip galvanized on both sides,
w/ high strength steel & Boron steel safety
structures. Aluminum front luggage lid
POSIP - Porsche Side Impact Protection
including front airbags, Thorax airbags
in seats, head airbags in doors, (6 total)
Seat belt pre-tensioners & force limiters
Exhaust system made of Stainless Steel
Comfort/Convenience
3 spoke wheel, height and reach adjustable
Power Rack & Pinion steering w/ vario ratio
A/C w/integrated active carbon filter
Speed activated rear spoiler
Halcgen headlights w/ coming home feature
Remote entry alarm w/ int surveillance
HomelLink, Cruise Control, 3 power sockets
CDR-24 AM/FM/CD radio w/ 9 loudspeakers
& 180 watt Sound Package Plus
Multifunction trip computer, 16.9 gal tank
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Porsche Base Model

Meteor Grey Metallic

Meteor Grey Metallic

Black Sport Seats

Adaptive Sport Seats

PCM 2.1 w/Extended Navigation
Bi-Xenon Headlamp Package
Heated Front Seats

Carbon Str Whi Multifctn
PASM

Automatic Climate Control
Sport Chrono Package Plus
Bose High End Sound Package
Carbon Package

EXCLUSIVE OPTIONS
Destination Charge
TOTAL PRICE*
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58,900
690
N/C
360

2,695
3,275
1,090
480
1,360
1,990
550
920
950
89C

2,100
860
77,110

Sport Exhaust System
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Ask about finance and lease
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