

Technical/Mechanical Horizontally opposed 6 cylinder, 3.4 liter 295 HP, 252 lb ft torque Water cooled w/ alloy block & cylinder heads Integrated dry sump lubrication Double overhead cams w/ 4 valves per cyl VarioCam Plus variable valve timing and lift 2 stage resonance induction system High performance exhaust manifolds Cylinder specific anti-knock control 6 speed manual trans w/ dual mass flywheel McPherson Strut Suspension System Stabilizer bars, Front & Rear PSM - Porsche Stability Management ABS - Antilock Braking System ASR - Anti Slip Regulation EDTC - Engine Drag Torque Control ABD - Active Brake Differential 12.5" vented rotors w/ 4 piston calipers - F 11.8" vented rotors w/ 4 piston calipers - R Brakepad wear indicators on each pad

LEV II (Low Emission Vehicle) status Body shell hot dip galvanized on both sides, w/ high strength steel & Boron steel safety structures. Aluminum front luggage lid POSIP - Porsche Side Impact Protection including front airbags, Thorax airbags in seats, head airbags in doors, (6 total) Seat belt pre-tensioners & force limiters Exhaust system made of Stainless Steel

8x18 alloy wheels w/ 235/40ZR18 tires - F 9x18 alloy wheels w/ 265/40ZR18 tires - R

Passive Safety/Environment

Comfort/Convenience

3 spoke wheel, height and reach adjustable Power Rack & Pinion steering w/ vario ratio A/C w/integrated active carbon filter Speed activated rear spoiler Halogen headlights w/ coming home feature Remote entry alarm w/ int surveillance HomeLink, Cruise Control, 3 power sockets CDR-24 AM/FM/CD radio w/ 9 loudspeakers & 180 watt Sound Package Plus Multifunction trip computer, 16.9 gal tank

OPTIONS Manufacturer's Suggested Rotal Fr	PRICE
Porsche Base Model	58,900
Meteor Grey Metallic	690
Meteor Grey Metallic	N/C
Black Sport Seats	360
Adaptive Sport Seats	2,695
PCM 2.1 w/Extended Navigation	3,275
Bi-Xenon Headlamp Package	1,090
Heated Front Seats	480
Carbon Str Whl Multifctn	1,360
PASM	1,990
Automatic Climate Control	550
Sport Chrono Package Plus	920
Bose High End Sound Package	930
Carbon Package	890
3	690
EXCLUSIVE OPTIONS	2,100
Destination Charge	860
TOTAL PRICE*	77.110

EXCLUSIVE OPTIONS

Sport Exhaust System

Ask about finance and lease